SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE FIRST STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD AT THE TIME OF ENTERING INTO U.P. JUDICIAL SERVICE i.e. as on 17.02.2017

Name, Designation & Initial date of Joining of the Judicial Officers	members	Details of the earning members in family such as their name, Profession monthly/annual income etc.	Details of movable property acquired/held in each Financial Year (exceeding rupees one month basic pay) i.e its value, source and year of purchase with particular of information, if any furnished to the court.	Details of A/c in bank,post office etc. Amount in balance on/up to the Financial Year and source of the amount	Details of PPF, FDR , NBC or NSC, KVP, IVP and shares, units and other investment etc. along with A/c No., date of purchase value and source of the amount	Details of loan, advance etc. taken with its amount, Nos. Installment, name of bank, institution etc.	Annual net Remarks income from salary and other sources, if any, with details of deductions	Remarks
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.	7.	8.	9.
Civil Judge (Junior Division) Court no. 1, Faizabad. Date of Entering into U.P. Judicial Service	28 years, Wife 4. Shri Abhishek Chandra Gautam, 28 Years, Brother	3. Avinash Chandra Gautam, Sub- Registrar, Salary 58,282/- per month as on 16.02.2016	Vehicle Four Wheeler: Car UP32HR9800 Make: Etios cross (Financed by SBI) Two wheeler: UP32DV8989 TVS Motor Cycle Laptop: 1 laptop purchased in year 2010 1 laptop purchased in year 2016 Gold: 2 ring 15 gm each , 1 Chain 25 gm Silver: 500 gm	 State Bank of India Saving a/c No. 030634664538 Rs. 3,02,541.48/- Bank of India Saving a/c no. 0682810110002690 Rs. 1,46,818/- (Source: Gift from Parents, Previous self employment and thereafter salary from Government Service since year 2015) 	PPF a/c No. 035590597807 SBI, Gomtinagar, Lucknow Branch Rs. 2,60,906/- (1 st installment 1,25000/- on 23.02.2016, then deposited Rs. 1,35,000/- after February 2016 till 17 February 2017 and got Rs 906/- interest on PPF deposit)	Vehicle Loan loan a/c no. 036522525032 SBI intouch Gomtinagar Lucknow branch opening Date 07.02.2017 loan amount Rs. 5,00,000/- Total No. of EMI to be paid: 48 EMI paid: Zero (as on 17.02.2016) EMI fixed: Rs. 12,502/- per month	, U	
		4. Mrs. Tanya Singh, Home Tuition, Rs. 2,00,000/- per	(Source: Gift from Parents and Gifts received in marriage by		1. Policy no. 214765329- Term- 20 years, Sum assured	plus Interest at 9.8% per annum	Rs 33,218/- paid for 01.02.2017 to 16.02.2017	

annum	in-laws and other relatives, Previous self employment and	Rs.1,00,000/-, Date of opening:	and Rs. 28,606/- paid
	thereafter Salary from	02.11.2006	for 17.02.2017 to
5. Shri Abhish	5	Total premium	31.03.2017
Chandra Gauta		Payment Term: 20,	and Rs. 64,614/-
	am, year 2015)	Premium: 6,339/-	
Lawyer,		payable Yearly	paid for month
Rs. 2,50,000/-	▲	Premium	march 2017)
annum	SINGH (held As her Stri	Installments paid:11	
	Dhan)	(on yearly basis)	
6. Shri Pratap	Car UP32GY9500		
Chandra Gauta	am, Make: Fortuner (in name of	2. Policy no.	Total Deductions
Lawyer,	Tanya Singh, held by her	219611611	(for FY 2016-17)
Rs. 2,50,000/-		Term- 10 years,	u/s 80C- 1,60,000/-
annum	bank)	Sum assured	including
		Rs.2,50,000/-,	GIS: Rs. 2000/-
	Gold: Jewelry 250 gm,	Date of opening:	HRA: Rs. 15840/-
	1 Diamond Set,	13.04.2010	11111. KS. 190 W
	1 Diamond Ring 10 gm	Total premium	
		Payment Term: 10,	
	Silver 800 gm	Premium: 6,065/-	I T
	(as her ancestral property, gifts	payable Half Yearly	Income Tax
	in engagement/marriage and	Premium	paid:(for FY 2016-
	Stree Dhan)	Installments paid:7	2017)
		(on half yearly basis	Rs. 21,070/-
	1 LED TV, 2 Almirah, 2 Beds,	i.e. paid twice in a	
	2 Washing machines, 2	year)	
	Refrigerators, 1 Sofa set, 1		
	Dining Table, 2 A.C.		
		(Source: Gift from	
	(Source: Gift from her parents	Parents, Previous	
	and gift from her in-laws and	self employment	
	other relatives in marriage, her	and thereafter	
	own income and my income)	Salary from	
	own income and my income)	Government	
		Service since year	
		2015)	
		_010)	

NOTE:

All statements are as on 17.02.2017 that is at the time of joining U.P. Judicial Services.
 Relieved From previous service on 16.02.2017.

3. For column no. 8, financial year has not been yet completed on 17.02.2017

Avinash

(Avinash Chandra Gautam) Additional Civil Judge(Junior Division), Court no. 1, Faizabad.

Name	Appointment	District	Paragana	Area in Acre	Acquired or ancestral	Annual Revenue assessed	How acquired or parted	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Avinash Chandra Gautam	Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division) Court no. 1, Faizabad.		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

NOTE:

All statements are as on 17.02.2017 that is at the time of joining U.P. Judicial Services.
 Relieved From previous service on 16.02.2017.
 Financial year has not been yet completed on 17.02.2017

Avinash

(Avinash Chandra Gautam) Additional Civil Judge(Junior Division), Court no. 1, Faizabad.

SUBMISSION OF FIRST COMPLETE STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD AT THE TIME OF ENTERING INTO U.P. JUDICIAL SERVICE i.e. as on 17.02.2017

Name	Appointment	District	Vill, Paragana and district	Area in Acre	Annual Revenue assessed	Estimate Value Rs.	Acquired or ancestral	How acquired or parted	From whom Acquired or whom parted with	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	8	9	10
Avinash Chandra Gautam	Additional Civil Judge (Junior Division) Court no.1, Faizabad.	Lucknow	Village- Nizampur Malhaur, Tehsil- Lucknow, District- Lucknow	0.1188 Acre (480.9 Sq. Meter or 5175 Sq. foot)	-	Rs. 6,87,756 /- at the time of purchase in the year 2008	Acquired before ENTERING INTO U.P. JUDICIAL SERVICE in the year of 2008	Sale deed	Barkat Ulla siddiqui	Acquired in 2008 Details of property: Part of Gata No. 493/1 situated in Vill- Nizampur Malhaur, Tehsil Lucknow, District Lucknow Boundaries: N- Road 25 ft. wide S- Aaraji Deegar E-Road 20 ft. wide W-Plot No. 30,31,32

NOTE:

1. All statements are as on 17.02.2017 that is at the time of joining U.P. Judicial Services.

Relieved From previous service on 16.02.2017.
 Financial year has not been yet completed on 17.02.2017

Avinash

(Avinash Chandra Gautam) Additional Civil Judge(Junior Division), Court no. 1, Faizabad.

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NAMES OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATIONS WITH RESIDENCE OF EACH OF AVINASH CHANDRA GAUTAM AT THE TIME OF ENTERING INTO U.P. JUDICIAL SERVICE i.e. as on 17.02.2017

Sl. No.	Name of Immediate blood relations	Place of residence	Relationship		
1	2	3	4		
1.	Shri Rajendra Prasad	Lucknow	Father (59 Years)		
2.	Smt. Savitri Devi	Lucknow	Mother (53 Years)		
3.	Mrs. Shwetanjali Gautam	Lucknow	Sister (31 Years)		
4.	Shri Abhishek Chandra Gautam	Lucknow	Brother (28 Years)		
5.	Shri Pratap Chandra Gautam	Lucknow	Brother (25 Years)		

NOTE:

1. All statements are as on 17.02.2017 that is at the time of joining U.P. Judicial Services.

2. Relieved From previous service on 16.02.2017.

3. Financial year has not been yet completed on 17.02.2017

Avinash

(Avinash Chandra Gautam) Additional Civil Judge(Junior Division), Court no.1, Faizabad.

STATEMENT SHOWING THE NAMES OF IMMEDIATE CONNECTIONS WITH RESIDENCE OF EACH OF AVINASH CHANDRA GAUTAM AT THE TIME OF ENTERING INTO U.P. JUDICIAL SERVICE i.e. as on 17.02.2017

Sl. Number	Name of immediate relations	Place of residence	Relationship
1	2	3	4
1.	Tanya Singh	Lucknow	Wife (28 years)
2. Relieved	nents are as on 17.02.2017 that is at the time of joining U.P. Judicial From previous service on 16.02.2017. year has not been yet completed on 17.02.2017	Services.	

Avinash

(Avinash Chandra Gautam) Additional Civil Judge(Junior Division), Court no.1, Faizabad.